LPF low pressure filters offer the
combined advantages of high
performance filtration, high
contamination retention capacity,
long service life and economy.
The filters are particularly suited to
applications in industrial hydraulics
and in the mobile sector such as,

Pressure setting
5 5 bar
Indicator type code
B. = visual
C. = electrical
D. = visual/electrical
Modification number
0 = the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
-V Viton
-Lxx voltage details for type "D"
For further details on clogging indicators,
please see brochure, no. E 7.050../..
1.3. CLOGGING INDICATORS
3
3. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
3.1. COMPLETE FILTER
Filter type
Filter material of element
BN/HC Betamicron® (BN3HC)
BH/HC Betamicron® (BH3HC)
W/HC Stainless steel wire mesh
Size / Housing material
160, 240, 280
Head: Aluminium; Bowl: Steel; Retaining nut: Aluminium (25 bar) Steel (50 bar)
Operating pressure
D = 25 bar | all sizesG = 50 bar |
Type and size of port
LPF BN/HC 280 D E 10 D 1 . X /-L24
Type Port Filter size
160 240 280
E G 1 1/4
Filtration rating in µm
BN3HC, BH3HC : 3, 5, 10, 20
W/HC : 25, 50, 100, 200
Type of clogging indicator
A without clogging indicator,
steel blanking plug in indicator port
B with visual clogging indicator
C with electrical clogging indicator
D with visual and electrical clogging indicator
Type code
1
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and
phosphate esters (HFD-R)
W filter suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA, HFC) – (only necessary for W/HC!)
L... light with appropriate voltage (24V, 48V, 110V, 220V)
LED 2 light emitting diodes up to 24 volt
B. bypass valve cracking pressure (B3 = 3 bar, B6 = 6 bar)
for other clogging
indicators, see
brochure no.
E 7.050../..
only for clogging
indicator type D
3.2. REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
(also order example)
Size
0160, 0240, 0280
Type
D
Filtration rating in µm
BN3HC, BH3HC : 3, 5, 10, 20
W/HC : 25, 50, 100, 200
Filter material
BN3HC, BH3HC, W/HC
Supplementary details
V = FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and
phosphate esters (HFD-R)